

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CRLA No. 365/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. K.K. Mahalik appearing on behalf of
Respondent and seeks time to file Counter Affidavit.
Four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.
List the matter before this Court on 24th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.