

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CRLA No.
365/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and
bail)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Goyal, AAG.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Copy of the counter affidavit may be served upon the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for final hearing with regard to the limited nature of
notice issued.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER