

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CRLA No.365/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and exemption
from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks
for the present to enable the learned counsel appearing for
the State to satisfy us as to how a conviction under Section
376/306 was possible when according to the petitioner, no
post-mortem was conducted of the victim. The learned
counsel is also directed to inform us basis on which
conviction was affected under Section 376.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Ramesh Chander Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master